505178719 11/07/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5225488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPERIOR PAPER HANDLING SOLUTIONS, INC.	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR PRODUCT HANDLING SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	7150 BOONE AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 1
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13835412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-467-6088 **Email:** drud@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, PLLC Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 100 WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S246.12-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD
SIGNATURE:	/DAWN C. RUD/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Assumed Name Superior Product Handling#page1.tif source=Certificate of Assumed Name Superior Product Handling#page2.tif source=Certificate of Assumed Name Superior Product Handling#page3.tif source=Certificate of Assumed Name Superior Product Handling#page4.tif

PATENT 505178719 REEL: 047443 FRAME: 0319



Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Assumed Name | Certificate of Assumed Name

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 333

Read the instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee: \$50 for expedited service in-person and online filings, \$30 if submitted by mail

Note: An Annual Renewal is required to be filed once every calendar year, beginning in the calendar year following the original filing with the Secretary of State.

The filing of an assumed name does not provide a user with exclusive rights to that name. The filing is required for consumer protection in order to enable consumers to be able to identify the true owner of a business.

1. List the exact assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted: (Required) Superior Product Handling Solutions, Inc. 2. Principal Place of Business: (Required) 7150 Boone Avenue North, Suite 1 Brooklyn Park Street Address (A PO Box by itself is not acceptable) City 3. List the name and complete street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, OR if an entity, provide the legal corporate, LLC, or Limited Partnership name and registered office address: (Required) Note: A PO Box by itself is not acceptable. Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary. Superior Paper Handling Solutions, Inc. 7150 Boone Ave. N., Suite 130 Brooklyn Park MN 55428 Name Street City State Zip Name Street City State Zip Name Street City State Zip 4. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath. Steven G Sands August 1, 2018 Signature (Only one nameholder or an authorized agent is required to sign) Steven G Sands, President Print Name and Title **Email Address for Official Notices** Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and other notices: admin@superior-phs.com Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.

> PATENT REEL: 047443 FRAME: 0320

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Assumed Name | Certificate of Assumed Name Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 333



List a name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form: Steven Sands 763-546-9140 Contact Name Phone Number Entities that own, lease, or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program. Minnesota Business Snapshot To better serve Minnesotans, the Secretary of State's Office has created the "Minnesota Business Snapshot," a short and simple survey produced with the input of business owners, business organizations, non-profits, and researchers from across the state. These five questions will take less than three minutes to complete, and you may answer any or all of them. There is no penalty if you choose not to provide this information. However, the answers you do provide will create a useful pool of information for potential customers and inform the analysis of our quarterly "Minnesota Economic and Business Condition Reports". We do not independently verify the answers applicants provide. Again, this survey is voluntary and the answers are considered public data. Thank you. 1. (Select up to one) - How many Minnesota - based full time employees (or FTE equivalents) does this entity currently have? [] 0-5 **|**₹| 6-50 51-200 201-500 Over 500 2. (Select all that apply) - Does the owner or a member of the ownership group of this entity self-identify as a member of any of the following communities? Woman Member of a community of color Veteran Member of a disability community Member of an immigrant community 3. (Select up to one) - Using NAICS codes below, please select the code that best describes this entity. If you believe this entity falls into more than one category, please select the category that generates the majority of the entity's revenue. Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting (Code 11) Mining (Code 21) Utilities (Code 22) Construction (Code 23) Manufacturing (Codes 31-33) ☐ Wholesale Trade (Code 42) Retail Trade (Codes 44-45) Transportation and Warehousing (Codes 48-49) Information (Code 51) Finance and Insurance (Code 52) Real Estate Rental and Leasing (Code 53) Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services (Code 54) Management of Companies and Enterprises (Code 55) Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation Services (Code 56) ☐ Educational Services (Code 61) Health Care and Social Assistance (Code 62) Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation (Code 71) Accommodation and Food Services (Code 72) Other Services (except Public Administration) (Code 81) Public Administration (Code 92)

> PATENT REEL: 047443 FRAME: 0321

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Assumed Name | Certificate of Assumed Name

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 333



ł,	(Select up to one) Is this entity a full time or part time endeavor for those primarily responsible for operating this entity?
5.	(Select up to one) - If applicable, what were this entity's gross revenues for the past year?
	□ \$0 - \$10,000
	\$10,001 - \$50,000
	\$50,001 - \$ 250,000
	□ \$250,001 - \$1M
	✓ Over \$1M

AssumedNameRegistrationRev.9/26/2016

PATENT

REEL: 047443 FRAME: 0322



Work Item 1028240900038 Original File Number 1028240900038

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
08/16/2018 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

RECORDED: 11/07/2018

Store Vimo

PATENT REEL: 047443 FRAME: 0323